01/10/2018 504722959

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4769682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM KHAMIS	12/20/2017
EDWARD VONDELL	12/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THURSDAY POOLS	
Street Address:	840 COMMERCE PARKWAY	
City:	FORTVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15866801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)630-2813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176302810

Email: svessely@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: **BRANNON SOWERS & CRACRAFT PC**

Address Line 1: 47 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	463-13882	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. JOHN BRANNON	
SIGNATURE:	/C. John Brannon/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044586 FRAME: 0342

504722959

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William Khamis of 840 Commerce Parkway, Fortville, IN 46040 and Edward Vondell of 12358 Bittern Circle, Fishers, IN 46037, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention related to "FIBERGLASS POOL BODY WITH BUILT-IN STRESS RISER" for which Assignors have made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Thursday Pools, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of Indiana located at 840 Commerce Parkway, Fortville, IN 46040, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under say and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC of 47 South Meridian Street, Suite 400, Indianapolis, IN 46204, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No Filed III) (Plate he serial number and the filing date of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this 20 day of Decarbet 2017

William Khamis

printed/typed name

PATENT

REEL: 044586 FRAME: 0343

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this 20 day of Deck Let 2017.

Edward Vondell

printed/typed name

PATENT

REEL: 044586 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 01/10/2018